Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Mon — Wed

Thurs — Tues

CREEKSIDE HIGH SCHOOL

100 Knights Lane * St. Johns, FL 3259 * (904) 547-7300

Home of the Knights

Head Coach, Kris King

Steve McCormick, Principal

Luke Marabell, Athletic Director

VARSITY BASEBALL SCHEDULE 2023

February 14th
February 16"
February 23"
February 24"
February 25"
February 28™
March I*'
March 3™
March 8
March 14"
March 15™
March 16™
March 17"
March 21*
March 23rd
March 24®
March 30®
March 31°
April 4th
April 6™
April 11
April 13
April 14"
April 181
April 22"
April 25™
April 26™
May 1 -4"
May 9 — 16"

(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(H)
(4)
(4)
(H)

@, Bishop Kenny (Preseason)

SAHS @ Bishop Kenny (Preseason)

@ Atlantic Coast

@ Valdosta State University
@ Lowndes vs FL Christian
vs Beachside

@ St. Joseph's

@ St. Augustine

vs Ponte Vedra

Spring Break in Daytona vs Oviedo
Spring Break in Daytona vs Viera
Spring Break in Daytona vs TBD
Spring Break in Daytona vs TBD

(4)
(H)
(H)
(H)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(H)
(H)
(H)
(H)
4)
(4)
(4)

@ Bolles

vs Episcopal

vs Nease

vs Bartram

@ Bartram

@ Trinity Christian

@ North Marion

vs Clay

vs Bishop Kenny

vs Tallahassee Lincoln
vs Tocoi Creek

@ Sante Fe

@ Bishop Snyder

@ St. Johns Country Day
District Championship
Region Championship

4:00
7:00
6:30
4:30
11:00
6:00
4:30
6:30
5:30
12:00
9:30 AM

6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
6:30
6:00
6:30
6:30



