CREEKSIDE HIGH SCHOOL

100 Knights Lane * St. Johns, FL 3259 * (904) 547-7300

Home of the Knights

Head Coach, Kris King

Steve McCormick, Principal

Luke Marabell, Athletic Director

VARSITY BASEBALL SCHEDULE 2023

Tuesday	February 14th	(A)	@ Bishop Kenny (Preseason)	4:00
Thursday	February 16 th	(A)	SAHS @ Bishop Kenny (Preseason)	7:00
Thursday	February 23 rd	(A)	@ Atlantic Coast	6:30
Friday	February 24 th	(A)	@ Valdosta State University	4:30
Saturday	February 25 th	(A)	@ Lowndes vs FL Christian	11:00
Tuesday	February 28 th	(H)	vs Beachside	6:00
Wednesday	March 1 st	(A)	@ St. Joseph's	4:30
Friday	March 3 rd	(A)	@ St. Augustine	6:30
Wednesday	March 8 th	(H)	vs Ponte Vedra	5:30
Tuesday	March 14 th	Spring	Break in Dayt <mark>on</mark> a vs Oviedo	12:00
Wednesday	March 15 th	Spring	Break in Day <mark>ton</mark> a vs Viera	9:30 AM
Thursday	March 16 th	Spring	Break in Daytona vs TBD	
Friday	March 17 th	Spring	Break in Daytona vs TBD	
Tuesday	March 21st	(A)	@ Bolles	6:30
Thursday	March 23rd	(H)	vs Episcopal	6:30
Friday	March 24 th	(H)	vs Nease	6:30
Thursday	March 30 th	(H)	vs Bartram	6:30
Friday	March 31 st	(A)	@ Bartram	6:30
Tuesday	April 4th	(A)	@ Trinity Christian	6:30
Thursday	April 6 th	(A)	@ North Marion	6:30
Tuesday	April 11 th	(H)	vs Clay	6:00
Thursday	April 13 th	(H)	vs Bishop Kenny	6:30
Friday	April 14 th	(H)	vs Tallahassee Lincoln	7:00
Tuesday	April 18 th	(H)	vs Tocoi Creek	6:30
Saturday	April 22 nd	(A)	@ Sante Fe	6:00
Tuesday	April 25 th	(A)	@ Bishop Snyder	6:30
Wednesday	April 26 th	(A)	@ St. Johns Country Day	6:30
Mon-Wed	May 1 -4 th		District Championship	
Thurs-Tues	May $9 - 16^{th}$		Region Championship	